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Kehillah & Rabbi Address Chair/Contact 

Jerusalem Region  
Fuchsberg Center 
Rabbi Nava Meiersdorf 
rabba.nava@fuchsbergcenter.org 
052-7460444 

4 Agron Street 
Rehavia 
Jerusalem 9426504 

 

HaYovel 
 

1 Abraham Sharon St. 
Kiryat Yovel 
Jerusalem 9678701 

Orit Stone (chair) 
Morpaz@inter.net.il 
050-2430060 
 

Ramot Zion 
 

68 Bar Kochba Street 
French Hill 
Jerusalem 9787538 

Congregation Office 
ramotzion.office@gmail.com 
02-5816303  
Rachel Ohana 
Rachelohana1@gmail.com 

Masortit Mishpachtit Beit HaKerem 
Rabbi Sandra Kochmann 
kbeithakerem@yahoo.com 
054-6100057 

137 Herzl Boulevard 
Matnas Zieff 
Beit HaKerem 
Jerusalem 9622818 

Naomi Roff Cohen 
Naomiroffkohn@gmail.com 
 

Ya'ar Ramot 
Rabbi Arnie Ben-Dor 
arncarol@012.net.il 

6147769-052  

16A Even Shmuel St. 
Ramot 
Jerusalem 9723485 

 

Moreshet Avraham 
Rabbi David Goodman 
david.goodman@gmail.com 
Rabbi Amirit Rosen  
rabbiamiritkma@gmail.com 

22 Adam Street 
East Talpiyot 
Jerusalem 9378234 

Eitan Cooper (co-chair) 
eitancooper11@gmail.com 
Kehilat Moreshet Avraham 
kmajerusalem@gmail.com 
 

Ma'ayanot 
 

Arnona HaTzeira 
Community Center 
11 Israel Eldad St. 
Jerusalem 9339915 

Daniel Lauper 
dclaufer@gmail.com 
0502025649 
Marne Rochester (coordinator) 

3394822-052  
office@maayanot.info 

Shevet Achim 
Rabbi Oded Peles 

2864568-052  
opeles67@gmail.com 

TALI School 
 62 Arie Ben Eliezer St. 
Gilo, Jerusalem 
9382642 

shevetachim.gilo@gmail.com 
Amy Simon (co-chair) 
amy.simon@mail.huji.ac.il 
Shani Ben David (co-chair) 
shani@math.huji.ac.il 

Zion, Kehillah Eretz Israelit 
Rabbi Tamar Elad-Appelbaum 
raba.tamar@gmail.com  

22 Emek Refaim 
Jerusalem. 
 

Heftzi Zion Moses 
Heftzi@gmail.com 
054-4885278 
Itzik Pashkus 
itzik@zion-jerusalem.org.il 
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Kehillah & Rabbi Address Chair/Contact 
054-9276470 

Ein Karem 
 

Homat  Hatslafim 32 
Jerusalem 9574250 

Neta Geva 

Shirat Hayam 3 Derech Midbar 
Yehuda St. 
Ma'aleh Adumim 

Galya Tziban 
7096807-054  

galyat69@gmail.com 

Kehilat Shorashim 
 

Har Adar Naomi Ariel (chair) 
theariels5@gmail.com 
054-5467106 

Holidays only congregations   

Nataf 
 

Local Synagogue Rami Pinchover 
pincho@barak-online.net 
050-5295180  
 

Ma'ale HaHamisha  
 

 kehillot@masorti.org.il 
 

Kehilla Masortit Sovlanit 
Messilat Zion 

 kehillot@masorti.org.il 
 

Pisgat Zeev  kehillot@masorti.org.il 
 

Neve Ilan  kehillot@masorti.org.il 
 

   

Northern Region  
Moriah 
Rabbi David Arias  
054-3540665 
ravdavid@kehilatmoria.org 

7 Horev Street 
Haifa 3434111 

Etan Kushnir  
eitankushner@gmail.com 
054-934726 

Shirat Miriam Bat Galim 
Haifa 

Yuval Moran 
Yuval.moran@gmail.com 
052-5150011 

Hemdat Yamim – HaKehilla 
HaMasortit Hakrayot 
kehilamasortit.krayot@gmail.com 

Music Conservatory 
51 Dafna Street 
Kiryat Biyalik 270469 

Gali Steinberg (chair) 
054-9000848 
gali250768@gmail.com 

Sukkat Shalom 
 

12 Ha'alon Street 
Ramat Yishai 3004406 

Erez Klein (chair) 
0546706803 
Nir Eshkol Shitrit (manager) 
0502269945 
nireshkol@gmail.com 

Hakerem 
 

Spritzer Center  
4 Shizaf street 
Karmiel 20101 

Inbal Yagen (chair) 
054-4791952 
inbal77@yahoo.com 

mailto:galyat69@gmail.com
mailto:theariels@bezeqint.net
mailto:kehillot@masorti.org.il
mailto:ravdavid@kehilatmoria.org
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Kehillah & Rabbi Address Chair/Contact 
Nir Eshkol Shitrit (manager) 
0502269945 
nireshkol@gmail.com 

Shorashim Moshav Shorashim 
D.N. Misgav 2016400 

Sigalit Or (chair) 
Masoret Committee 
050-7990243 
sigalitur@yahoo.com 

Yifat Kibutz Yifat  
Emek Yizrael 3658300 

Ran Ron (coordinator)  
ran@ron-family.info  

7334612-052  

Hannaton 
 

Kibbutz Hannaton 
D.N. HaMovil 1796000 

Elisheva Barak (manager) 
050-3231064  
hannatonkehillah@gmail.com 

HaMinyan HaMishpachti  
Rabbi Nathalie Lastreger 
050-5249101 
raba.kv.masorti@gmail.com 

1 Tavor St.  
Kfar Vradim 2514700 

Ofer David (chair) 
koleinu.kv@gmail.com 

3793448-052  

Ve’ahavta 
Rabbi Elisha Wolfin 
ewolfin@gmail.com 

Room 318, Floor 2 
1 Shmura St.  
Commercial Center 
Zichron Yaakov 30900 

Aviva Friedberg (manager) 
misrad.veahavta@gmail.com  
04-6291180, 050-4806400 
Dafna Kalmar (Chair) 
dafna@kalmar-law.net 
052-3917253 

Kehillat Ohel Menashe  
 

Beit Hamitnadev 
64 Alonim St. 
Yokneam Ilit  

Dana Peer (chair) 
052-8423238 
danaetay@gmail.com 

Darkei Noam  
Rabbi David Paran  

4003805-050  
davidparan@gmail.com 

3 Hacharuvim  St. 
Pardes Hanna- Karkur 
3701103 

Ofra Peri (chair) 
ofraperi@gmail.com 
052-3987804 

Holidays only congregations 

Neve Eitan 
 

 kehillot@masorti.org.il 

Timrat  kehillot@masorti.org.il 

Kfar HaHoresh 
 

 kehillot@masorti.org.il 

Binyamina 
 

 kehillot@masorti.org.il 

Tzurit 
 

 kehillot@masorti.org.il 

mailto:nireshkol@gmail.com
mailto:sigalitur@yahoo.com
mailto:ran@ron-family.info
mailto:hannatonkehillah@gmail.com
mailto:raba.kv.masorti@gmail.com
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Kehillah & Rabbi Address Chair/Contact 
Malkia  kehillot@masorti.org.il 

Deganya  kehillot@masorti.org.il 

Givat Ada  kehillot@masorti.org.il 

Hadera  kehillot@masorti.org.il 

   

Central Region  
Beit Yisrael 
 

19 Yehuda HaNassi St. 
Netanya 4244410 

Yoni Ariel (chair) 
054-4603612 
jonaschwartz@gmail.com 

Kehillat Masortit Ra'anana – Amitai 
Rabbi Gustavo Gryncwajg 
050-3498541 
g.grinchu@gmail.com  

8 Borochov Street 
Ra'anana 4343304 
 

Moritz Kleinman (chair) 
masorti.amitai@gmail.com 
052-4527140 
 

Hod Vehadar 
 

4 Hachish Street 
Kfar Saba 4436804 

Rosana Sorolonik (coordinator) 
050-6303546 
Bernie Edelman Green (co-chair) 
050-8801023 
Berniegreen@orange.net.il 
Dalia Klein (co-chair) 
Dahliaklein@gmail.com 

Yedid Nefesh 
 

TALI School 
4 Golomb Street 
Hod Hasharon 4530301 

Tami Yaakobobitz (chair) 
052-6020247 
tamtam_b@hotmail.com 

Kochav Yair 7 Hamachtesh Street 
Kochav Yair 4486400 

Danny Grossman (chair) 
dgrossman119@gmail.com 
050-7118119 

Torat Hayyim 
Rabbi Barry Schlesinger 
ravbarry@gmail.com 

52 Yehuda Hanasi St. 
Herzliya 4649719 

Warren Green (chair) 
warreng@trendline.co.il 
054-3324613 

Sinai 
Rabbi Ariel Pollak 
053-8036290 
pollak.ariel@gmail.com 

88 Bograshov Street 
Tel Aviv 6342922 

Yael Feiler (chair) 
052-6097514 
feiler.yael@gmail.com 

Havurat Tel Aviv 
 
 

Gymnasia Herzliya 
School 
106 Jabotinsky St. 
Tel Aviv  6219102 

Lee Cabel (office manager) 
havurattelaviv@gmail.com   
054-7779133 
Susan Warchaizer (chair) 

mailto:kehillot@masorti.org.il
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mailto:moritz.kleinman@gmail.com
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Kehillah & Rabbi Address Chair/Contact 
050-9025304 
warchaizer@gmail.com 

HaKehila HaMasortit Neve Tzedek 
Rabbi Roberto Arbib 
arbibr@zahav.net.il  

42 Shlush 
Neve Tzedek 
Tel Aviv 

Rami Blum (secretary) 
058-4610452 
nevetzedek.masorti@gmail.com 
058-4610452 
Yair Melamed (chair) 
054-7700645 

Kehilat Plitei Hasfar Rina Reiner, Bernfeld 
St. 4, Tel Aviv 

Rina Reiner 
reina_j@talpiot.ac.il 
052-5310472 

Minyan Hadas  
 

Holon Massimo Gabriele Lagoda Zohar 
(coordinator) 
053-525-9580 
massi.gabrielez@gmail.com 

Ohel Avraham V’Sarah 
 

16 Mohliver Street 
Rishon Letzion 7529318 

Yonah Shatzberger (chair) 
Princeyonah24@gmail.com 
050-9507414 

Adat Shalom-Emanuel 
Doron Rubin 
doron@adatshalom.org.il 

6 Miller Street 
Rehovot 7628410 

Linda Avitan (chair) 
050-5386513 
yor@adatshalom.org.il 
Rachel Dai Mani 
office@adatshalom.org.il 

Haminyan Hashivioni  
 
 

11 Mayzner St. 
Petach Tikvah 4940732 

Dr. Yoel Bar-Gil 
bg.yoel@gmail.com 
yoelb@leadcom-is.com 
054-4275114 

Yedid Nefesh 
 

59 Almogan Street 
Modiin 7171459 

Lior Sulam (chair) 
liormic@yahoo.com 
054-4606439 

Shalhevet HaMaccabim Rechasim Street Shelter 
opposite Yodfat Street  
Maccabim 
 

Danny Cohen (chair)  
5999983-054  

shablul3@gmail.com 

Pardes Afarsek Club 
Pardesia 42815 

Moshe Oren (chair) 
mpardes@gmail.com  
050-7632574 

Francophone Minian  Tel  Aviv Rabbi Rony Klein 
2767117-050  

ronyk721@gmail.com 
Didier Blum (chair) 
058-7302411 
blum.didier@gmail.com 

mailto:warchaizer@gmail.com
mailto:arbibr@zahav.net.il
mailto:nevetzedek.masorti@gmail.com
mailto:reina_j@talpiot.ac.il
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mailto:yor@adatshalom.org.il
mailto:office@adatshalom.org.il
mailto:kehilapt@gmail.com
mailto:yoelb@leadcom-is.com
mailto:liormic@yahoo.com
mailto:shABLUL3@gmail.com
mailto:mpardes@gmail.com
mailto:ronyk721@gmail.com
mailto:blum.didier@gmail.com


  

  
Page 6 

 
  

Kehillah & Rabbi Address Chair/Contact 
Minyan Shivioni 
 

Ben-Gurion School 
Mazkeret Batya 

Liat Yosefsberg Ben Yehuhua (chair) 
1cliat@gmail.com 
054-5711370 

Holidays only congregations 

Neve Yehuda in Rehovot  kehillot@masorti.org.il 
 

Hashechunah Hayeruka in Kfar Saba  kehillot@masorti.org.il 
 

Kibbutz Netzer Sereni 
 

 kehillot@masorti.org.il 

East Rishon Letzion Minyan  kehillot@masorti.org.il 

Minyan Shivioni Ramat Hasharon  kehillot@masorti.org.il 
 

The Pride Minyan Tel Aviv 
 

 kehillot@masorti.org.il 

   

Southern Region  
Netzach Israel 
Rabbi Paul Arberman 
paularberman@gmail.com 

8 Harel Street 
Ashkelon 7864908 

Marcelo Buderman (chair) 
marcelo.buderman@gmail.com 
050-7256981 
Zila Frayzler (office) 
050-2988789 
kehila1@smile.net.il 

Neve Hanna 
Rabbi Liron Levi  
054-2005244 
levilir@gmail.com 

Children's Village 
Neve Hanna 
Kiryat Gat 

  

Eshel Avraham 
Rabbi Michael Even David 
mmbendavid@gmail.com 

72 Yerushalayim Blvd. 
Be'er Sheva 8481103 

Tal Karutchi (coordinator) 
eshel-av@zahav.net.il 

7965821-050  

Magen Avraham 
Rabbi Yos Baruch 
terzis@gmail.com 

20 Marganit Street 
Omer 8496500 

Zohar Dvir(chair) 
052-8686626 
president@magenav.org 
 

Kehilla Masortit Meitar 10 Zohar Street 
Public Shelter 
Meitar 8502500 

Ruti Shemesh (co-chair) 
ruti.weinb@gmail.com 

5415120-052  
Haim Kornfeld (co-chair) 
050-6231876 
chaimkornfeld@gmail.com 

mailto:1cliat@gmail.com
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Kehillah & Rabbi Address Chair/Contact 
Shira Hadasha 
 

13 Nativ Miriam St. 
Corner of Maccabim 
Arad 8905983 

Danny Rubin (treasurer) 
052-4441002 
dannyrubin@gmail.com 

Sde Nitzan 
 

Sde Nitzan 
8547000 
 

Idit Ben-Moshe - Grainis (chair) 
iditbmg@gmail.com 
050-5351612 

Havurat Mitzpe Ramon  31 Nachal Ayalot St.  
Mitzpe Ramon 8060000 

Shoshana Dann (chair)  
sdann@bezeqint.net 
050-6530866  

Havurat Ketura 
Rabbi Sara Cohen 
052-3946762 
sarajcohen@gmail.com 
 

Kibbutz Ketura 
8884000 

Aliza Streger  
Aliza.strenger@ketura 
052-3946762 

Tagel Arava 
 

HaTmarim Street 
Alon School 
Eilat 8801401 

Avner Dishon (chair) 
andishon@gmail.com 
054-6882708 
 

Holidays only congregations 

Lehavim 
 

Moadon 
Tavlan Lehavim 

Ariela Bakimer (chair) 
052-8822797 
ariellabakimer@gmail.com 

Masorti Minyan Hatzerim 
 

Kibbutz Hatzerim 
8542000 

kehillot@masorti.org.il 

Kibbutz Gat  kehillot@masorti.org.il 

Klachim  kehillot@masorti.org.il 

Or  Haner  
 

 kehillot@masorti.org.il 
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